BOROUGH OF RINGWOOD

RESOLUTION TO AMEND BUDGET

WHEREAS, the local municipal budget for the year 2011 was approved on April 12,

WHEREAS, the public hearing on said budget has been held as advertised, and

WHEREAS, it 1is desired to amend said approved budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Ringwood, Passaic County,

that the following amendments to the approved budget of 2011 be made:

(TAUKUS
RECORDED VOTE ( SCHAEFER
(insert Last Names) AYES ( CONLEY NAYS
(DAVISON
(MARSALA
SPEER

CURRENT FUND BUDGET
ANTICIPATED REVENUES
6. Amount to be Raised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget:
(A} Local Tax for Municipai Purpose Including Res. for Uncollected Taxes
TOTAL AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAXES FOR SUPPORT OF MUNICIPAL BUDGET

7. TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES (items 5 and 6)

APPROPRIATIONS

&.  (A) Operations Within "CAPS"
Division of Snow and Ice Controll
Salaries and Wages
Other Expenses
Unclassified:
Gasoline

TOTAL OPERATIONS (ltem 8(A) Within "CAPS")

TOTAL OPERATIONS INCLUDING CONTINGENT WITHIN "CAPS"

Page 1of 2

ABSTAIN

Resolution Number

2011-154

2011 ; and,

ABSENT(ANDERSON

From

To

10,067,566.00
10,067,566.00

14,374,632.48

From

10,097,466.00
10,097,466.00

14,404,532.48

To

52,000.00
119,500.00

150,000.00
9,888,816.00

9,888,916.00

56,000.00
130,500.00

164,900.00
9,918,716.00

9,918,816.00



Detail:

Salaries and Wages

Other Expenses (Including Contingent)

(H-1) TOTAL GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR MUNICIPAL PURPOSES WITHIN "CAPS"
(L) SUBTOTAL GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS (ltems (H-1) and (Q))

5. TOTAL GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

From

To

5,170,945.00
4,717,971.00

5,174,945.00
4,743,871.00

11,249,892.00
13,494,632 .48

14,374,632.48

11,279,782.00
13,5624,532.48

14,404,532.48

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that three certified copies of this resolution be filed forthwith in the
Utfice of the Director of Local Government Services for his certification of the 2011 Local Municipal
Budget so amended.

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the Amended Budget hereto and hereby made a part hereof is a true copy
¢t the Ammended Budget approved by resolution of the Governing Body on the 17th day ot May, 2011

Certified by me, this 17th day of May, 2011 / Cclerk

/ /’ o 7
ﬂ Lt Loy /(
77

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the Adopted Budget Amendment annexed hereto and hereby made a part of
the 2011 Budget is a copy of the original on file with the Clerk of the Governing Body, that all
additions are correct, all statements contained herein are in proof and the total of anticipated
revenues equals the total of appropriations.

Certitiea by me, this 17th day ot May, 2011 Regi té}ed Municipal Accountant

Page 2 of 2



